

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35793/2009

SAMPA BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms Indu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Considering the fact that unserved respondent No.2 is originally defendant No.5 in the original litigation, petitioner has to confirm service on unserved respondents by dasti without fail before 23.7.2010.

Respondent may file counter affidavit till them.

Additional notices without additional copies of the pleadings is to be issued and handed over to respondent No.1 for service on unserved respondent No.2.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj